EE20
EE20 Series EE20 Series Humidity and Temperature
Transmitters for Climate Control
EE20 transmitter series are designed for accurate
humidity and temperature measurement for applications
such as HVAC, building automation, swimming halls,
green  houses, stables and incubators. They are avail-
able as wall or duct mounting versions, with current or

1) Refer to the working range of the humidity sensor HC1000!
Housing dimensions (mm)Housing dimensions (mm)
Ordering GuideOrdering Guide
Order ExampleOrder Example
Type A Type B
V+
GND
RH
T
V+
RH
T
V+
RH
V+
GND
RH
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
1
2
3
+
-
~
~
VV
+
-
~
~
V
- mA
mA
power supply
20...35 VDC; R<500 Ohm
11...35 VDC; R<50 Ohm
l
l
power supply
20...35 VDC; R<500 Ohm
11...35 VDC; R<50 Ohm
l
l
+
1
2
- mA
+
power supply
 10 - 35 VDC
 9 - 29 VAC
 12 - 35 VDC
15 - 29 VAC
 15 - 35 VDC
15 - 29 VAC
for 0 - 5 V:
for 0 - 10 V:
power supply
 10 - 35 VDC
 9 - 29 VAC
 12 - 35 VDC
15 - 29 VAC
 15 - 35 VDC
15 - 29 VAC
for 0 - 5 V:
for 0 - 10 V: